506391162 12/08/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6437918

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
MERCK SHARP & DOH	ME CORP.		12/08/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	MERCKS	MERCK SHARP & DOHME, B.V.		
Street Address:	WAADER	/AADERWEG, 39		
City:	HAARLEM			
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS			
Postal Code:	2031 BN	2031 BN		
	-			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:	10	9556957		
CORRESPONDENCE D				
CORRESPONDENCE D				
Fax Number:	(7:	32)594-4720		
Fax Number: Correspondence will be	(7: e sent to tl	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc		
Fax Number: Correspondence will be	(7: e sent to tl provided; i	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	(73 e sent to ti provided; i us	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Email:	(7: e sent to tl p rovided; i us Mi	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via _efs@merck.com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	(73 e sent to ti provided; i us Mi 12	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucd if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via g_efs@merck.com ERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(7: e sent to ti provided; i us Mi 12 R	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via _efs@merck.com ERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP. 26 EAST LINCOLN AVENUE		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(73 e sent to tl provided; i us Mi 12 RM RA	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via g_efs@merck.com ERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP. 26 EAST LINCOLN AVENUE Y86-2011A		
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(73 e sent to tl provided; i us Mi 12 RM RA	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via efs@merck.com ERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP. 26 EAST LINCOLN AVENUE Y86-2011A AHWAY, NEW JERSEY 07065		
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(73 e sent to tl provided; i us Mi 12 RM RA	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via efs@merck.com ERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP. 26 EAST LINCOLN AVENUE Y86-2011A AHWAY, NEW JERSEY 07065		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	(73 e sent to tl provided; i us Mi 12 RM RA	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via g_efs@merck.com ERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP. 26 EAST LINCOLN AVENUE 286-2011A AHWAY, NEW JERSEY 07065 23413 MICHELLE A. SISKO		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	(73 e sent to tl provided; i us Mi 12 RM RA	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via s_efs@merck.com ERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP. 26 EAST LINCOLN AVENUE Y86-2011A AHWAY, NEW JERSEY 07065 23413 MICHELLE A. SISKO /MIchelle A. Sisko/		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(7: e sent to th provided; i us 12 12 R N RA	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via g_efs@merck.com ERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP. 26 EAST LINCOLN AVENUE Y86-2011A AHWAY, NEW JERSEY 07065 23413 MICHELLE A. SISKO /MIchelle A. Sisko/ 12/08/2020		
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 7	(7: e sent to th provided; i us Mi 12 RM RA JMBER: ht#page1.tif	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via a_efs@merck.com ERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP. 26 EAST LINCOLN AVENUE Y86-2011A AHWAY, NEW JERSEY 07065 23413 MICHELLE A. SISKO /MIchelle A. Sisko/ 12/08/2020		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 7 source=23413-Assignment	(73 e sent to th provided; i us MI 12 RN RA JMBER: JMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via e_efs@merck.com ERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP. 26 EAST LINCOLN AVENUE Y86-2011A AHWAY, NEW JERSEY 07065 23413 MICHELLE A. SISKO /MIchelle A. Sisko/ 12/08/2020		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 7 source=23413-Assignments: Source=23413-Assignments: Source=23413-Assignments: Source=23413-Assignments: Source=23413-Assignments: Source=23413-Assignments: Correspondence will be Correspondence will be Date source=23413-Assignments: Correspondence will be Correspondence will be Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Source=23413-Assignments: Correspondent Name: Correspondent Name: Source=23413-Assignments: Correspondent Name: Correspondent Name: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Correspondent Name: Correspondent Name: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Correspondent Name: Correspondent Name: Correspondent Name: Correspondent Name: Correspondent Name: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Correspondent Name: Correspondent Name: Correspondent Name: Correspondent Name: Correspondent Name: Address Line 3: Correspondent Name: Correspondent Name: Corre	(73 e sent to th provided; i us Mi 12 RN RA JMBER: JMBER: ht#page1.tif nt#page2.tif nt#page3.tif	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via is_efs@merck.com ERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP. 26 EAST LINCOLN AVENUE Y86-2011A AHWAY, NEW JERSEY 07065 23413 MICHELLE A. SISKO /MIchelle A. Sisko/ 12/08/2020		
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 7 source=23413-Assignments source=23413-Assignments	(7: e sent to the provided; i us Mi 12 RM 12 RM 12 RM 12 RM 12 RM 12 RM 12 RM 12 RM 12 RM RM 12 RM RM 12 RM RM RM RM RM RM RM RM RM RM	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via a_efs@merck.com ERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP. 26 EAST LINCOLN AVENUE Y86-2011A AHWAY, NEW JERSEY 07065 23413 MICHELLE A. SISKO /MIchelle A. Sisko/ 12/08/2020		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp. (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey and having a principal office at 126 East Lincoln Ave., Rahway, New Jersey, 07065, USA, is the owner of an undivided joint legal right in and to the invention(s) described and claimed in an application(s) for patents having the Attorney Docket No. indicated above and entitled ANTI-CD27 ANTIBODIES, including Provisional Patent Application No. 62/399,837 (filed September 26, 2016), Provisional Patent Application No. 62/399,837 (filed September 26, 2016), Provisional Patent Application No. 62/399,837 (filed September 26, 2016), Provisional Patent Application No. 62/546,214 (filed August 16, 2017), US Patent No. 10,556,957 (filed September 25, 2017), (the "Inventions") pursuant to an assignment to ASSIGNOR from inventors Amy M. Beebe, Jason Ka Jen Cheung, Veronica Juan, Laurence Fayadat-Dilman, Svetlana Sadecova, Jerelyn Wong, Thierry Olivier Fischmann, and Winifred W. Prosise; and

WHEREAS, Merck Sharp & Dohme B.V. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a private company with limited liability organized and existing under the laws of the Netherlands with a registered office at and doing business at Waaderweg, 39, 2031 BN Haarlem, The Netherlands, is desirous of acquiring all of ASSIGNOR's legal right, title and interest in and to said Inventions and any and all patents which may be granted for or upon said Inventions anywhere in the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers and/or confirms the assignment and transfer unto ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR's entire legal right, title and interest in and to said Inventions as described in said applications, together with its entire legal right, title and interest in and to said applications corresponding to the Inventions worldwide, whether in the form of divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, renewals, revivals, reissues, and extensions thereof, any and all letters patent and like industrial property registrations that may issue, be granted or result from said corresponding applications for the Inventions worldwide, and any and all legal rights of priority exercisable in any jurisdiction, resulting from the filing of the patent application(s) associated with Inventions, the said corresponding applications and any previously filed applications in respect of the Inventions under international conventions, treaties or otherwise;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said applications to ASSIGNEE, and to ASSIGNEE's successors, assigns, nominces or other legal representatives.

AND, ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said Inventions; and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of said ASSIGNEE under this Assignment.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such components shall together constitute but one and the same document.

Attorney Docket No. 23413

On behalf of Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp.:

aura N. Mihel Signature

Laura M. Ginkel Printed Name

Witness: Signature Sook X. 8

Printed Name

Dec. 8, 2020 Date

AVP and Group Managing Counsel Title

12/08 2020

Date

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ASSIGNEE

I hereby acknowledge the foregoing executed Assignment on behalf of Merck Sharp & Dohme B.V.

Signature	 Date
Printed Name	 Title
Witness:	
Signature	
Printed Name	

NEW JERSEY NOTARY PUBLIC REMOTE NOTARIZATION NOTARY CERTIFICATE

United States of America State of New Jersev) ss County of Passaic)

On December 8, 2020, before Jill M. Filippone, Notary Public in and for said county, personally appeared Laura M. Ginkel, through means of remote communication, who is personally known to me and who has satisfactorily identified herself as the signer to Attorney Docket No. 23413, Assignment between Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp. & Merck Sharp & Dohme B.V. and executed the foregoing instrument.

This acknowledge and oath was performed remotely and using communication technology.

My Commission Expires: 3/11/2023 Date: December 8, 2020

JILL M. FILIPPONE NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires March 11, 2023



Remote Notary Certificate April 27, 2020

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp. (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey and having a principal office at 126 East Lincoln Ave., Rahway, New Jersey, 07065, USA, is the owner of an undivided joint legal right in and to the invention(s) described and claimed in an application(s) for patents having the Attorney Docket No. indicated above and entitled ANTI-CD27 ANTIBODIES, including Provisional Patent Application No. 62/399,837 (filed September 26, 2016), Provisional Patent Application No. 62/546,214 (filed August 16, 2017), US Patent No. 10,556,957 (filed September 25, 2017), and PCT International Application No. PCT/US17/53204 (filed September 25, 2017), (the "Inventions") pursuant to an assignment to ASSIGNOR from inventors Amy M. Beebe, Jason Ka Jen Cheung, Veronica Juan, Laurence Fayadat-Dilman, Svetlana Sadecova, Jerelyn Wong, Thierry Olivier Fischmann, and Winifred W. Prosise; and

WHEREAS, Merck Sharp & Dohme B.V. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a private company with limited liability organized and existing under the laws of the Netherlands with a registered office at and doing business at Waaderweg, 39, 2031 BN Haarlem, The Netherlands, is desirous of acquiring all of ASSIGNOR's legal right, title and interest in and to said Inventions and any and all patents which may be granted for or upon said Inventions anywhere in the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers and/or confirms the assignment and transfer unto ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR's entire legal right, title and interest in and to said Inventions as described in said applications, together with its entire legal right, title and interest in and to said applications and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon, and including any and all applications corresponding to the Inventions worldwide, whether in the form of divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, renewals, revivals, reissues, and extensions thereof, any and all letters patent and like industrial property registrations that may issue, be granted or result from said corresponding applications for the Inventions worldwide, and any and all legal rights of priority exercisable in any jurisdiction, resulting from the filing of the patent application(s) associated with Inventions, the said corresponding applications and any previously filed applications in respect of the Inventions under international conventions, treaties or otherwise;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said applications to ASSIGNEE, and to ASSIGNEE's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

AND, ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said Inventions; and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of said ASSIGNEE under this Assignment.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such components shall together constitute but one and the same document.

On behalf of Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp.:

Signature

Date

Laura M. Ginkel
Printed Name

<u>AVP and Group Managing Counsel</u> Title

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

______ of ______) s.s.: County of ______)

On this _____ day of _____, 20___, personally appeared before me to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.

(Seal)

Notary Public

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ASSIGNEE

I hereby acknowledge the foregoing executed Assignment on behalf of Merck Sharp & Dohme B.V.

A. Warcisco

Cynthia A. Francisco Printed Name

Director, Asset Management Title

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

County of UNION

_day of Nellubel On this , 2020, personally appeared before me Cynthia A. Francisco to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.

) s.s.:

(Seal)

Notary Public

KAREN ANN TORKILDSEN Notary Public, State of New Jersey My Commission Expires Octobs/22.2023

RECORDED: 12/08/2020